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TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. Target First Car
SS Km. Km. Km. Time Due

Service Park - Deeside - - -
Remote Service - Ruthin - (34.35) (34.35)
Shakedown Start - 44.37 44.37 FIA P1 08:00/09:30

SD Shakedown Stage - Clocaenog 3.32 - - FIA P2 & P3 09:30/11:30
Remote Service - Ruthin - (15.39) (18.71) Non Priority 11:30/13:00
Service Park - Deeside - 49.56 52.88
Totals 3.32 93.93 97.25

18:30

TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. Target First Car
SS Km. Km. Km. Time Due

0 Start - Deeside - - - 05:30
RZ Refuel  (FIA Fuel) - Deeside - - -
1 Distance to next refuel (0.00) (122.49) (122.49)

RZ Refuel (FIA Fuel) - Llanidloes - 122.49 -
2 Distance to next refuel (71.20) (61.84) (133.04)
1 - 133.83 133.83 2:47 08:17

SS 1 Myherin 1 31.82 - - 0:03 08:20
2 - 6.68 38.50 0:48 09:08

SS 2 Sweet Lamb 1 4.24 - - 0:03 09:11
3 - 2.80 7.04 0:10 09:21

SS 3 Hafren 1 35.14 - - 0:03 09:24
RZ Refuel (FIA Fuel) - Llangadfan - 41.02 -
3 Distance to next refuel (17.91) (83.48) (101.39)
4 - 51.38 86.52 1:48 11:12

SS 4 Dyfnant 1 17.91 - - 0:03 11:15
4A Newtown Regroup  & Technical Zone - In - 46.75 64.66 1:21 12:36
4B Newtown Regroup - Out - 0.07 0.07 0:15 12:51
4C Newtown Tyre Zone - In - 0.30 0.30 0:04 12:55

Tyre Fitting Zone (Newtown) (89.11) (241.81) (330.92)
4D Newtown Tyre Zone - Out - - - 0:10 13:05
RZ Refuel (FIA Fuel) - Llanidloes - 26.00 -
4 Distance to next refuel (71.20) (61.05) (132.25)
5 - 36.55 36.55 0:46 13:51

SS 5 Myherin 2 31.82 - - 0:03 13:54
6 - 6.68 38.50 0:48 14:42

SS 6 Sweet Lamb 2 4.24 - - 0:03 14:45
7 - 2.80 7.04 0:10 14:55

SS 7 Hafren 2 35.14 - - 0:03 14:58
RZ Refuel (FIA Fuel) - Llangadfan - 41.02 -
5 Distance to next refuel (17.91) (117.85) (135.76)
8 - 51.38 86.52 1:48 16:46

SS 8 Dyfnant 2 17.91 - - 0:03 16:49
8A Dyfnant - Out - 0.81 18.72 0:21 17:10
8B Chester Eastgate - In - 92.26 92.26 1:55 19:05
8C Chester Eastgate - Out - 0.16 0.16 0:20 19:25
8D Parc Fermé & Technical Zone - In - 14.21 14.21 0:20 19:45
8E Parc Fermé Out - Flexi Service - In - 0.05 0.05 0:10 19:55

Flexi Service A (Deeside) (89.11) (204.90) (294.01) 0:45
8F Flexi Service Out - Parc Fermé - In - - - (20:40)

All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than 3:00 22:55 23:00
Friday Totals 178.22 446.71 624.93
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2016 DAYINSURE WALES RALLY GB

06 September 2016

Ceremonial Start Thursday 27 October 2016

Friday 28 October 2016Start (Sections 1 & 2)

Sunrise - Myherin
Sunset - Dyfnant© International Motor Sports Ltd. 2016  Not for publication without the written permission of IMS

Ceremonial Start - Parc Eirias, Colwyn Bay
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1.5

TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. Target First Car
SS Km. Km. Km. Time Due

8G Parc Fermé - Out  Service - In - - - 05:45
Service B (Deeside) - - - 0:15

8H Service - Out - - 06:00
RZ Refuel  (FIA Fuel) - Deeside - - -
6 Distance to next refuel (10.55) (114.01) (124.56)
9 - 108.43 108.43 2:15 08:15

SS 9 Pantperthog 1 10.55 - - 0:03 08:18
RZ Refuel  (FIA Fuel) - Ceinws - 5.58 -
7 Distance to next refuel (43.01) (50.15) (93.16)

10 - 8.12 18.67 0:30 08:48
SS 10 Dyfi 1 21.12 - - 0:03 08:51

11 - 4.17 25.29 0:33 09:24
SS 11 Gartheiniog 1 11.34 - - 0:03 09:27

11A Corris Regroup  & Technical Zone - In - 33.34 44.68 0:56 10:23
11B Corris Regroup - Out - 0.09 0.09 0:30 10:53
12 - 4.43 4.43 0:08 11:01

SS 12 Pantperthog 2 10.55 - - 0:03 11:04
RZ Refuel  (FIA Fuel) - Ceinws - 5.58 -
8 Distance to next refuel (32.46) (37.44) (69.90)

13 - 8.12 18.67 0:30 11:34
SS 13 Dyfi 2 21.12 - - 0:03 11:37

14 - 4.17 25.29 0:33 12:10
SS 14 Gartheinog 2 11.34 - - 0:03 12:13

RZ Refuel  (FIA Fuel) - Lake Vyrnwy - 30.73 -
9 Distance to next refuel (15.71) (129.26) (144.97)

15 - 38.37 49.71 1:02 13:15
SS 15 Aberhirnant 13.91 - - 0:03 13:18

15A Cholmondeley Estate Regroup - In - 80.81 94.72 1:58 15:16
15B Cholmondeley Estate Regroup - Out - 0.10 0.10 0:03 15:19
16 - 0.86 0.86 0:05 15:24

SS 16 Cholmondeley Castle 1.80 - - 0:03 15:27
16A Parc Fermé & Technical Zone - In - 39.80 41.60 0:52 16:19
16B Parc Fermé Out - Flexi Service - In - 0.05 0.05 0:10 16:29

Flexi Service C (Deeside) (101.73) (330.86) (432.59) 0:45
16C Flexi Service Out - Parc Fermé - In - - - (17:14)

All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than 3:00 19:29 19:30
Saturday Totals 101.73 330.86 432.59
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Saturday 29 October 2016Re-Start (Sections 3, 4 & 5)

Sunrise - Pantperthog

06 September 2016

2016 DAYINSURE WALES RALLY GB



1.5

TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. Target First Car
SS Km. Km. Km. Time Due

16D Parc Fermé - Out  Service - In - - - 07:20
Service D (Deeside) - - - 0:15

16E Service - Out - - - 07:35
RZ Refuel (FIA Fuel) - Deeside - - -
10 Distance to next refuel (26.04) (94.00) (120.04)
17 - 42.07 42.07 0:53 08:28

SS 17 Clocaenog 1 7.70 - - 0:03 08:31
18 - 17.91 25.61 0:34 09:05

SS 18 Brenig 1 7.93 - - 0:03 09:08
19 - 3.16 11.09 0:17 09:25

SS 19 Alwen 1 10.41 - - 0:03 09:28
RZ Refuel (FIA Fuel) - Ruthin - 30.86 -
11 Distance to next refuel (26.04) (92.14) (118.18)
20 - 38.38 48.79 1:02 10:30

SS 20 Clocaenog 2 7.70 - - 0:03 10:33
21 - 22.77 30.47 0:38 11:11

SS 21 Alwen 2 10.41 - - 0:03 11:14
21A Brenig Regroup & Technical Zone In - 3.23 13.64 0:17 11:31
21B Brenig Regroup - Out - 0.24 0.24 0:27 11:58
22 - 4.81 4.81 0:07 12:05

SS 22 Brenig 2 (Power Stage) 7.93 - - 0:03 12:08
22A Finish - Llandudno - 53.57 61.50 1:18 13:26

All cars must be returned to Deeside Parc Fermé no later than 3:40 17:06 17:00
Sunday Totals 52.08 186.14 238.22
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SS Liaison Total %
Friday 28 October
Sections 1 & 2  -  8 SS % of

Saturday 29 October Special

Sections 3, 4 & 5  -  8 SS Stages

Sunday 30 October
Sections 6 & 7  -  6 SS
Total - 22 SS 332.03 963.71 1295.74 25.6%

23.5%

52.08 186.14 238.22 21.9%

101.73 330.86 432.59

178.22 446.71 624.93
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TOTALS OF THE RALLY

Sunrise - Clocaenog
Sunset - Llandudno

06 September 2016

  Re-Start (Sections 6 & 7) Sunday 30 October 2016

2016 DAYINSURE WALES RALLY GB


